List of Curling NB Affiliated Clubs

Ice Club Name Address City Code Phone Contact E-mail Address
5 |Bathurst Curling Club 209 St. Andrew St Bathurst E2AIC3 |546-5665 |admin@bathurstcurlinclub.ca

4 |Beresford Curling Inc 201 Rue du Parc E Beresford EBK1V9 [542-1500 |curlingberesford@outlook.com

5 JCampbellton Curling Club PO Box 581 Campbellton E3N3G9 |753-3251 |campbelltoncurling@hotmail.com
5 |Capital Winter Club 232 Rookwood Ave. Fredericton E3B2M2 [452-0020 |capitalwinterclub@bellaliant.com
3 JCarleton Curling Club PO Box 24006 Saint John E2M5R8 |635-8668 |carletoncurlingclub@gmail.com
4 |Club de Curling de Tracadie/Sheilg4250 Rue de Curling Sheila E1X1B9 [395-4423 [paula-sonier@hotmail.com

10 ]|Curl Moncton 80 Lockhart St. Moncton E1C3B8 [857-4285 |info@curlmoncton.ca

2 |Doaktown Curling Club 29 Prospect St. Doaktown E9C1C3 [365-7841 |judygaunce67@gmail.com

4 |Florenceville Curling Club 22 McCain St. Florenceville E7L3J4 |[392-6339 [florencevillecurling@gmail.com

Fundy Curling Club 16 Mill Rd. Riverside-Albert E4H3Y3 [882-2441 [fundycurling@gmail.com

4 |Gage Golf & Curling Club Box 20103 Oromocto E2V2R6 |357-3002 [Bunting.Chris@cfmws.com

2 |Gladstone Curling Club 224 Sunbury Dr. Fredericton Junction |E5L1S2 |368-2360 |amccann@salesforce.com

3 ]Grand Falls Sporting Club 141 Chapel St. Grand Falls E372L9 |473-2822 |curlingclubgrandfalls@gmail.com
3 |Hampton Curling Club 48 Cemetery Rd. Hampton E5N3B2 ([832-5348 [hamptoncc@nb.aibn.com

2 |Harvey Curling Club 12 Candlelight Lane Harvey Stn. E6K2N2 harvey.curling@gmail.com

3 |Heather Curling Club 24 Reed St., Unit 1 St. Andrews E5B1A1 [529-1096 [heathercurling@gmail.com

4 |Kent Curling (Rexton) 49 Centennial West Ave. |Rexton E4W1X5 [523-3129 |info@kentcurling.ca

6 |Miramichi Curling Club PO Box 452 Miramichi E1V3M6 [622-0735 [miramichicurling@live.com

2 |Nackawic Curling Club 122 Carleton Dr. Nackawic E6G1W1 [575-2463 [abcjm45@gmail.com

2 |Nashwaak Curling Club 72 Irishtown Rd. Stanley E6B1B6 [367-2911 [angfly13@gmail.com

3 ]Sackville Curling Club 22 Landsdowne St. Sackville E4L3Y9 [536-0880 [sccsecretary@eastlink.ca

Saint George Curling Club 18 Marsh Lane St. George E5C3N7 |755-2307 |stgeorgecurlingclub@hotmail.com

4 |St. Stephen Curling Club 1 George St. St. Stephen E3L2A6 [466-2073 |curlingclubststephen@gmail.com
4 |Sussex Golf & Curling Club 148 Picadilly Rd. Picadilly E4E5H8 [433-4951 [admin@sussexgolf.ca

8 |Thistle St. Andrews Curling Club |49 Dufferin Ave. Saint John E2K2T7 |634-7656 [tsa@nb.aibn.com

4 Woodstock Golf & Curling Club 132 St. Andrews St. Woodstock E7M2S5 ([328-2386 wgcc@nb.aibn.com




